
Sarasota, FL  34234 helen.parrilla@myflfamilies.com

Transit Projects Coordinator-FDOT Dist. One

Todd.Engala@dot.state.fl.us

D1.transitoffice@dot.state.fl.us

Michael Stahler/Alana Watson

2295 Victoria Avenue

Fort Myers, FL  33901

Alana.Watson@ahca.myflorida.com

Leigh Ann Bellamy (941) 721-2914

600 8th Avenue West, Suite 401

Palmetto, FL 34221

Donna Fain/Leah Watson

2295 Victoria Avenue

P O Box 60085

Fort Myers, FL  33906 leah.watson@apdcares.org

Tony Conte/Lynda Faieta Public Education Community

Charlotte County Public Schools

Florida Agency for Health Care Admin.

CHARLOTTE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED LOCAL COORDINATING BOARD (LCB)

office: 239-338-1335

Florida Department of Education (Division of Blind Services)

Tabitha.Larrauri@myflfamilies.com

239-652-6925

Stacy Booth/Todd Engala

North Fort Myers, FL  33903

1864 17th Street

cell: 813-410-4524

Leigh.Bellamy@dbs.fldoe.org

(863) 519-2562

Commissioner Ken Doherty (Chair)

Port Charlotte, FL  33948-1094

Florida Dept. of Children & Families

1050 Loveland Blvd Veterans 

Department of Children and Families 

as of May 22, 2024

15201 N. Cleveland Avenue, Suite 1100

941-743-1300  Fax: 941-743-1310 MPO Board

Charlotte County Administrative Center

Florida Department of Elder Affairs

Florida Department of Transportation

Name, Address - Board Members/Alternate

18500 Murdock Circle

Jocene Henderson

ken.doherty@charlottecountyfl.gov

Maricela.Morado@aaaswfl.org

(941) 764-5577 C (941) 740-7636

Port Charlotte, FL  33980

Operations Program Administrator

jocene.henderson@charlottecountyfl.gov

Office: 941-554-1830 Fax: 941-316-6140

Michael.Stahler@ahca.myflorida.com

donna.fain@apdcares.org

Box 1249, 801 N. Broadway, Bartow, FL 33831-1249

Stacy.Booth@dot.state.fl.us

(941) 575-5432 Fax 575-5425

1-239-335-1251

Agency for Persons with Disabilities

Term EndTel./E-mail

Bartow, FL  33913

Cell: 941-650-8842

Representing

Maricela Morado

The Area Agency on Aging for SWFL

Tabitha Larrauri/Helen Parrilla
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CHARLOTTE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED LOCAL COORDINATING BOARD (LCB)

as of May 22, 2024

Name, Address - Board Members/Alternate Term EndTel./E-mail Representing

1016 Education Avenue

Punta Gorda, FL  33950 lynda.faieta@yourcharlotteschoolsnet

Carmen Henry

CareerSource Southwest Florida

3745 Tamiami Trail

Port Charlotte, FL  33952

2325 Tamiami Trail 3/20/2026

Port Charlotte, FL  33952

M. Suzanne Roberts

Virginia B. Andes Volunteer Community Clinic

21297 Olean Blvd, Unit B

Port Charlotte, FL  33952

Pamela Jordan 12/18/2026

24039 Riverfront Drive

Punta Gorda FL 33983

Cheryl Sytsma 3/21/2027

6347 Oriole Blvd.

Joseph Sabatino

3706 Candia Drive 7/19/2024

Punta Gorda, FL  33950

Lynn Dorler Work: 941-743-1507

2129 Numerberg Blvd Cell: 941-815-8751 12/18/2026

Punta Gorda, FL 33983

Dottie Fulton

1330 Rio de Janiero Avenue, Unit 1 Home: 941-613-3674  Cell: 941-916-2952 12/18/2026

Punta Gorda, FL  33983 wamogoldengirl@gmail.com

Regional Workforce Development 

lynn@bgcofcc.org

Citizen Advocate User

VACANT 

Angela Hemstreet/Maryjane Nickerson

(239) 931-8200 - office (239) 994-2904 cell

Cell: 941-286-8045

tony.conte@yourcharlotteschools.net

Fax: 941-625-1664

Fax: 941-766-1896

 Business Cell: 941-276-9570

angelahemstreet@goodwillswfl.org

Ph: 410-855-2055

Representative of Children-at-Risk

Ph: 941-639-0608

 SRoberts@volunteercare.org

Disabled Interests

jsabot2003@yahoo.com

Citizen Advocate

Private Transportation Industry

communityandgovernmentrelations@gmail.com

Englewood, Florida 34224

PH: 941-255-3884

Office: 941-766-9570 Local Medical Community Representative

Economically Disadvantaged/Goodwill

chenry@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com

Ph: 941-882-2432

Elderly Interests
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CHARLOTTE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DISADVANTAGED LOCAL COORDINATING BOARD (LCB)

as of May 22, 2024

Name, Address - Board Members/Alternate Term EndTel./E-mail Representing

Interested Parties:

Charles Moreno

4085 Tamiami Trail (941) 625-0117  Fax 941-625-3116

Port Charlotte, FL  33952 charlie@ameditrans.com

Staff:

(850) 410-5710

Sheri Powers Fax: (850) 410-5751 - or 5752

605 Suwannee Street, MS-49 1-800 983-2435

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0450 sheri.powers@dot.state.fl.us

Heidi Maddox

Charlotte County Transit Division (941) 833-6236

25490 Airport Road

Punta Gorda, FL  33950 heidi.maddox@charlottecountyfl.gov

Wendy Scott

Charlotte County-Punta Gorda MPO (941) 883-3535

18500 Murdock Circle, Suite B-200 Fax: (941) 883.3534

Port Charlotte, FL  33948 scott@ccpgmpo.gov

Transit  Operation Manager

                 MPO Planner

Disadvantaged

Florida Commission for the Transportation 

Ameditrans
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